
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 11, CONTRACT ID CODE 

2, AMENDMENT/MODiFICATiON NO 

202226 

3. EFFECTIVE OATE 

See B '_ock lSe 

14 REQU1$ITIONiPURCHASE REO. NO 

<1200312269 
PROJECT NO (if applicable) 

CODE ;~SF:C 

Space Fl~gh~ Cen~er 

7, ADMiNISTEHEO BY (if oiller/ilan Item 6) 

NASA/Marshall Space Fl~ght Center 
Marshall Space Flight Center AL 35812 

~2rshal! Space Fl~ght Center At 35812 

8 NAMe: AND ADDRESS OF CONTRf\CTOR INo, $(md, (,,[mly, SlaW and ZIP Code) ~ i9A. AMENDMENT OF SOliCITATION NO 

AJSTiN TX 78729-1100 

108 DATED {SEE ITeM 13j 

CODE FACiliTY CODE 05/29/2008 

11. THIS ITEM ONt. Y APPLIES AMENDMENTS OF-soli 

The above niJl'"lbered solicitation IS amended as set forth m !tem 14, The hour and date specified tor reCClpt of Offers IS extended is not extended 

OlfBis 1~lust ilcknowludge receipt of this ('lmendment prior 10 the hour and dale spedfied In (he solicitation or as amended, by one of the toliowing methods (a) By compleling 

items.g and 15. and returning COplOS of (he amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy ofthe offer submItted; or (c) By 

separate letter Of teiegfarn 'Nhch includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAlURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEVED AT 

THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECiFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER If by 

virtue of this amondment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such chango may be made by telegram or leiter. provided each telegram or lolter makes 

Net Increase: $432,487.43 

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MOD!FICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTfORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 

CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Spocify aulhontyj THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN iTEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT 
ORDER NO IN ITEM 10A 

E. IMPORTANT: 

14 

EXcept 8S 

8 THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTiORDER IS MOD!FIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATNE CHANGES (slich as changes in payrng Office. 
approprialion date, elc) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSU/\NT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b} 

C THiS SUPPLEMeNTAL AGREEMENT is ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORiTY OF' 

o 0 TriER (Specify Iype of modiflca/ion and a(1lhonlyj 

COlltractor x is not is reqUired to sign this document and retuff' copies to the issuing offieo 

UCF sectIOn headings, including soliCliailOnicontrac/ subject matter where feas/bie.) 

$22, ,i50, 75C.03 

$ 432, ~}87. 'i.) 

$22,-583,23'7.'16 

$3.:.,0'-'., 9C.JC' 

C.CO 

S.3~, 

rernalils and "l full IOlce and effect 

or prmtj 

Ka r t.erheinr ieh 

srANDARD FORM 30 (REV 10-83) 

Pr{)scnbed by GSA 

FAR \48 eFR) 53.243 



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED 

CONTINUATION SHEET NN~C8hJ"S"lC!000026 

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR 

SUPPLIES/SERVICES 

(8) 

CUllen' 1010 ~alue 
p rev !-\rrn:: ~TE $43,000,000.00 

c.oo 
s 3,COCrCOO.00 

:urren: Cl~tract Value 
prev Ant: S 4/COl,l90.CO 

$ O,GO 
$7!l,OO},l90,OC 

Potential Centract Value 
$196,054,693.00 

Ivlod: 0.00 
'T()~al Arret: $196,C54,693,00 

The pu~pose c~ this ~odlfjcation ~s to obligate 

[Ut',c:13 it; t:-:c af:'ou"t of $432,487.';3 for the i_emp 
sun portio~ of the contract. It is contemplated 

I :~r;at: fU;jc1S r,:;::eseJ,t_:.Ly all0tted t:o this COrltracc:: 
-,,:i: - cover '::r-:e ,,'orX to be performed urltil 

CJ.Buse 3.9 erlti led "LIMITATIONS OF FUNDS" 
SeC':lOP 3, pa-:::a nt," and "e" or: page 10 of 13/ is 

r0J~sed snow ~ increase of $432,487.43 in 

ft--,Lc:1i_r;cJ from $22,"150,7 1 0,03 to $22,883,237,46 and 
to ~eflcct the CGr~ent coverage date of Decesber 

24, 2009, 

,) result: of the changes stated above, Lr,e 

fh" ewing page is hereby added / deleted: 

Page [:e leteci 

j C () (1''-;od 26) 1.0 ()f" L3 (Eod 2S) 

QUANTITY UN', UNIT PRICE 

(E) 

AMOUNT 

iF) 

OPTIONAL FORM 3,10 :4-bQ! 

SpunSGfeJ by GSA 

FAR 148 URI 53110 



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CON; INUEO 

CONTINUATION SHEET :,]:,JY:C8I\AS!JCI000026 

NAME OF OFFEROH OR CONTRACTOR 

'TEM ~~O SUPPliES/SERVICES 

(3) 

QUANTITY UNIT 

(C) (0) 

UNIT PRICE 

(E) 

AMOUNT 

(F) 

SponsDwd oy GSA 

0AH 148 CFR: S3 110 



Section B NNM08AA54C 

A deduction for nonconfonning work shall be taken monthly from the 
Contractor's invoice. The Contractor shall submit a Selt~Evaluation of 
Pert(mnance each month (See Clause E.6), The Contractor's self-evaluation 
will be considered by the Government in its monthly evaluation of 
nonconforming work, 

C. All as-built drawings and other required submittals shall be submitted prior to 
acceptance of the work and final payment of any FWR or DO, 

B, The data required in ORO 1197MA-003, along with the Contractor's SF 1034-
Public Voucher for Purchases and Services Other Than Pcrsonal, shall serve as 
the complete invoice, The Contractor shall identify capital assets separately on 
its invoices, Distribution shall be in accordance with the ORO 

(End of Clause) 

B.8 LIMITATION OF FUNDS (FIXED-PRICE CONTRACTS) (NFS 1852.232-77) 
(MAR 1989) 

A, Ofthe total price of items identified for the Base Period, the sum of 
$22,883,237.46 is presently available for payment and allotted to this contract. 
It is anticipated that from time to time additional fimds will be allocated to the 
contract in accordance with the following schedule, until the total price of said 
items is allotted: 

SCHEDULE FOR ALLOTMENT OF FUNDS 

Date December 24, 2009 Amount $22,883,237.46 

B, The Contractor agrees to perf()rm or have perfonned work as specified in 
paragraph A, above up to the point at which, if this contract is terminated 
pursuant to the Telmination for Convenience of the Government clause of this 
contract, the total amount payable by the Government (including amounts 
payable for subcontracts and settlement costs) pursuant to paragraphs F. and G. 
of this clause would, in the exercise of reasonable judgment by the Contractor, 
approximate the total amount at the time allotted to the contract. The 
Contractor is not obligated to continue pcriorn1ance of the work beyond that 
point. The Government is not obligated in any event to payor reimburse the 
Contractor morc than the amount fl'om time to time allotted to the contract, 
anything to the contrary in the Termination for Convenience of the 
Govel1lment clause notwithstanding, 

C. 1, It is contemplated that funds presently allotted to this contract will 
cover the work to be perlormed until December 24, 2009, 

Page 10 of 13 (Mod 26) 


